IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

HUAWEI DEVICE CO., LTD. Petitioner,

v.

OPTIS CELLULAR TECHNOLOGY, LLC Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2018-00807 Patent No. 8,102,833

PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Petitioner submits the following Updated Mandatory Notices, providing a new postal and hand-delivery service address for lead counsel.

A. Lead and Back-Up Counsel Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Peter P. Chen (Reg. No. 39,631)	David Garr (Reg. No. 74,932)
pchen@cov.com	dgarr@cov.com
Covington & Burling LLP	Covington & Burling LLP
3000 El Camino Real	One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW
5 Palo Alto Square, Suite 1000	Washington, DC 20001
Palo Alto, CA 94306	T: (202)662-6000; F: (202)662-6291
T: (650)632-4700; F: (650)632-4800	
	Gregory Discher (Reg. No. 42,488)
	gdischer@cov.com
	Covington & Burling LLP
	One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW
	Washington, DC 20001
	T: (202)662-6000; F: (202)662-6291

All other information previously provided remains the same.

Date: October 1, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

By ____/Peter P. Chen/ Peter P. Chen Registration No.: 39,631

COVINGTON & BURLING LLP Attorneys for Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, I hereby certify that the foregoing Petitioner's Updated Mandatory Notices was served by email, by agreement of the parties, on the following counsel of record for patent owner:

Brent N. Bumgardner (brent@nbafirm.com) Matthew C. Juren (matthew@nbafirm.com) Andrew J. Wright (andrew@nbafirm.com) NELSON BUMGARDNER ALBRITTON P.C. optis-IPR@nbafirm.com

Date: October 1, 2018 __/Peter P. Chen/

Peter P. Chen

Registration No.: 39,631

